
EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

PCO #13- Services to furnish/ install revised carpet selection in the amount of···· 

GENERAL SERVICfb ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN1 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO. 5 REVISED 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO.: GS-07B-16642 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 	1600 Lamar Boulevard 
Arlington, Texas 76011 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between RP 1600 Lamar, LP 

whose address is 8300 Utica Drive, 3•d Floor 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 
C/0 Dennis Scifres 
Poynter Scifres Management, Inc. 
2005 NE Green Oaks Blvd, Suite 100 

Arlington, Texas 76006 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to order tenant improvements which exceed 
the tenant improvement allowance. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the 
said Lease is amended, effective upon execution by the Government, as follows: 

SLA #3, paragraph 1, dated June 8, 201 Ois hereby deleted and replaced per the following: 

1. 	 The total Tenant Improvement cost to produce the space pursuant to the Design Intent Drawings, Special Requirements, 
SFO requirements, and the Construction Drawings is $6.044.496.23. Total tenant improvement cost includes a general 
contractor fee of 4°/o, a Lessor project management fee of 3o/o, a Lessor overhead and profit fee of 3C>/o, a one time Lessor 
origination/ interest fee of $68,000 (any financing savings to be credited to the government when Tl overage is paid} and 
a one time architectural additional service fee of $195,791.43. The tenant improvement allowance ($28.761 SF) in the 
amount of $2.346.373.00 will be amortized into rent payment over 120 months at 7.25°/o interest. Therefore, the 
Government agrees to pay the lessor a one time lump sum payment for the tenant improvement overage in the amount 
of $3.698.123.23 which shall be due upon receipt of an original invoice submitted after completion, inspection, and final 
acceptance of the space by the Contracting Officer. 

In addition, the following change orders are here-by approved and shall increase the overall Tenant 
Improvement overage amount by $216.246. 1 O: 

2. 	 PCO #2- Design Services for the blast wall design in the amount of···· 

3. 	 PCO #7- Services related to enhanced commissioning in the amount of-. 

4. 	 PCO #9- Services to furnish/ install galvanized duct in the amount of•••I 
5. 	 PCO #11- Services to furnish security mesh at the 3rd floor in the amount of •••I 
6. 	 PCO #12- Services to furnish/ install K2 light fixtures in the amount of···· 

7. 

8. 	 PCO #14- Services to 1urn\shl install Corian toilet partitions in the amount oi•••I 

9. 	 The original invoice must be submitted directly to the GSA Finance Office at the following address: 

General Services Administration 

FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP) 
P.O. Box 1718 Fort Worth, Texas 76102-0181 
The invoice must be submitted on Lessor letterhead and include an invoice number, the lease number, and GSA PON 
#PS0017631. 

Al\ reimbursables tor each approved change order must be documented by the Lessor and submitted to Contracting Officer prior to 
final invoice. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 



EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)

{~ (Title) 

CONTRACTING OFFICER 
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
819TAYLORST.. Fr. WORTH.TX 76102 

(Official Title) 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16642-SLA-5-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



